

Tennessee Bureau of Workers' Compensation (TNBWC)

EDI Claims Release 3.1 Announcement

New TNBWC EDI Claims Release 3.1 Website and TNBWC EDI Claims Release 3.1 Requirements are Now Available!

Date: 7/30/2019

TNBWC EDI Claims Release 3.1 Website:

The Tennessee Bureau of Workers' Compensation (TNBWC) Electronic Data Interchange (EDI) Claims Release 3.1 Website is now available. Please visit https://tnbwcedi.info/ for information regarding EDI Claims Release 3.1 reporting in Tennessee.

TNBWC EDI Claims Release 3.1 Requirement Tables:

TNBWC has posted the EDI Claims Release 3.1 Requirement Tables, Version 1.0. The Requirement Tables are immediately available for download on the EDI Requirements Page of the New TNBWC EDI Claims Website: https://tnbwcedi.info/requirements. The 'Requirement Tables Change Log' describes the changes to TNBWC's Requirements. The changes for TNBWC EDI Claims Release 3.1 Requirements Version 1.0 will be available for testing on March 2, 2020 and available for production September 1, 2020.

TNBWC EDI Claims Release 3.1 Implementation Guide:

The Tennessee Bureau of Workers' Compensation EDI Claims Release 3.1 Implementation Guide provides the necessary information for understanding how to conduct EDI business with the TNBWC as well as references to other important documents. This guide is available for download in the Implementation Guide Page of TNBWC EDI Claims Website: https://tnbwcedi.info/guide.

TNBWC Trading Partner Registration:

We will provide a separate announcement when the Trading Partner Profile Registration system becomes available for TNBWC EDI Claims R3.1 reporting.

Questions? If you have any questions related to Tennessee's EDI Claims *Release 3.1*, please contact the Tennessee EDI Support Team at thbwcedi@iso.com.

Thank you,

TNBWC EDI Support Team tnbwcedi@iso.com